stamp

Benefits to fund donors!

Besides recognition, permanence, and professional management of charitable capital, giving a financial gift to the Foundation offers:

*Income, estate, and capital gains tax savings: the maximum allowed by law.

*Simplicity: one gift may benefit different non-profit organizations.

*Accountability: to you and the public.

*Flexibility: your objectives, gift and timing are all unique and welcome.

Benefits to the community!

All across South Dakota, people are enhancing their communities through generous donations to community foundations like the Greater Lyman Foundation. By contributing to the GLF you're supporting the success of our Greater Lyman Community.

Your donations will be placed in a permanent endowment, with earnings distributed by the local board.

As a result, the community benefits through economic and community development.

Greater Lyman Foundation PO BOX 187 Kennebec SD 57544

Greater Lyman Foundation



Our Mission

The

Greater Lyman Foundation was established to enrich and promote the future of the Lyman area.

Questions and answers for individuals, families, businesses, and organizations

www.greaterlymanfoundation.org

What is the Greater Lyman Foundation?

The Greater Lyman Foundation (GLF) is a permanent, locally governed, publicly accountable community endowment established to enrich and promote the future of the greater Lyman area. Members of the Lyman LeadershipPlenty Class of 2005 established the Foundation in 2006.

As a community foundation, the GLF is a collection of funds from organizations, families, individuals and businesses that seek to improve the quality of life in the Lyman area through economic and community development.

How is the Foundation managed?

Funds are deposited with the South Dakota Community Foundation, which will invest and administer the fund.

A volunteer board of directors from the Lyman area oversees the management of the Foundation. As the fund grows only a portion of the income will be distributed each year through a grant process overseen by the Board of Directors. Funds will be awarded in ways that will enrich and promote the Lyman area.



a way to create a legacy in one's own name today that will benefit the community - always.

How do I contribute to the Foundation?

Anyone can contribute any amount to the Greater Lyman Foundation through one-time contributions, yearly pledges, estate planning, or memorials to the **unrestricted** endowment fund. Income generated from **unrestricted** funds will be used to enrich the quality of life and promote the future of the Lyman area primarily through economic development.

Simply complete the attached form, enclose a check payable to the Greater Lyman Foundation and mail or hand deliver to any member of the Board of Directors. There is no minimum amount.

The South Dakota Community Foundation will mail contributors a receipt and 501 (c) (3) information regarding income tax deductibility.

Greater Lyman Foundation Board of Directors

We invite you to find out more about the Foundation and how you might give through it to accomplish your philanthropic mission. Feel free to contact any member of the Board of Directors.

Chairman, Herb C. Sundall, Kennebec
Vice-Chair, Justin Jessop, Presho
2nd Vice-Chair, Jim Fulwider, Iona
Secretary, Layne Larson, Vivian
Treasurer Janet, Schindler, Reliance
Sarah Caslin, Kennebec
Wayne Monson, Reliance
Noel Hamiel, Reliance
Lyman Student Body Representatives, Katie
McManus & Allison Schelske

Yes, I want to invest in the future of the Lyman area through the

GREATER LYMAN FOUNDATION

I pledge \$per year for the ne
3 years or I have enclosed a one-time gift of
\$
Name
In honor or memory of
Address
City
State
Zip
Telephone
You have my/our permission to announce
this contribution to others.
This contribution is made anonymously and
should be held in confidence.
Pay Pal payments accepted at
www.greaterlymanfoundation.org

Please mail contributions payable to:
Greater Lyman Foundation
C/O Herb Sundall
PO Box 187
Kennebec, SD 57544

e-mail address: contact@greaterlymanfoundation.com

The South Dakota Community Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization under the Internal Revenue code. A receipt and 501(c)(3) information will be mailed to contributors.

Greater Lyman
Foundation
A charitable investment
for the future.